# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8122955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIKTOR ÅBERG	08/02/2023
ANNA REDZ	08/14/2023
NIKLAS OLLESSON	08/02/2023
DINESHKUMAR MUTHUSAMY	08/07/2023
MAGNUS IVARSSON	08/21/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOBII AB
Street Address:	BOX 743
City:	DANDERYD
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	18217

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11003936

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 +46703815183

 Email:
 ip.admin@tobii.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER IGNATIUS MOYLAN

Address Line 1: BOX 743

Address Line 4: DANDERYD, SWEDEN 18217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P176-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER IGNATIUS MOYLAN
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER IGNATIUS MOYLAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-08-02\_P176-US1\_Tobii\_signed\_Confirmatory\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0471

508075802

 $source = 2023-08-02\_P176-US1\_Tobii\_signed\_Confirmatory\_assignment \#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0472

## Confirmation of assignment

The undersigned assignor ("Assignor") hereby confirms that he/she no later than 2019-06-14 has assigned to Tobii AB ("Company"), having its address at P.O. Box 743, SE-182 17 DANDERYD, Sweden, Assignor's entire rights to an INVENTION defined in the Swedish patent application No. 1950726-8 ("METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN EYE TRACKING SYSTEM") in all countries.

- 1. The assignment includes but is not limited to the right to use convention priority of the first filed patent application in all countries, the rights to patent applications and granted patents, including divisionals, continuations, re-issues, re-examinations, extensions, and supplementary protection certificates, in all countries, and any and all rights arising from such patent applications and granted patents.
- 2. The assignment includes but is not limited to the right to take action against an infringement in any transferred right which has occurred before the assignment and to claim compensation and damages for such infringement.
- 3. Any Assignor's compensation related to the assignment shall be subject to a separate agreement. In the absence of such a separate agreement, the signing of this Confirmation of assignment does not deprive the Assignor his right to claim and negotiate a compensation for the assignment of his rights referred to in this Confirmation of assignment.
- 4. The Assignor undertakes to, on request and without delay or consideration, execute and sign documents that may be required for asserting the rights transferred hereby and for applying for and receive patents, and otherwise take all necessary action to assist Company in its acquisition, defence and enforcement of the assigned rights.
- 5. If the Assignor is prevented from signing documents in person for whatever reason, or refuses to sign, this document of Confirmation of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Company to sign such documents on behalf of the Assignor.
- 6. Swedish law, excluding its conflict of law principle, shall apply to this Confirmation of assignment.

Viktor Åberg	Docusigned by:  Utotar Aberg  B9AB954D1B754FE	August 2, 2023
Printed Name	Assignor's Signature	Date
Anna Redz	DocuSigned by:  / Line Redy  AC6087CD9353455	August 14, 2023
Printed Name	Assignor's Signature	Date
Niklas Ollesson  Printed Name	DocuSigned by:  /  B7D5FEE9D7A84C2.  Assignor's Signature	augusti 2, 2023  Date
Dineshkumar Muthusamy Printed Name	Docusigned by:  / Direct Mullusamy BE136DB2E7F040A.  Assignor's Signature	August 7, 2023 <b>PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 047</b> 3

Magnus Ivarsson	Docusigned by:  Magnus Ivarsson,  755509C37E1F432	August 21, 2023
Printed Name	Assignor's Signature	Date
	DocuSigned by:	
Trent Smith, Chief IP Officer	Docusigned by:  / Trust Smith / 935C1B37B7D4944	August 3, 2023
Printed Name, Title	Company Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0474

**RECORDED: 08/21/2023**